City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Authorizing a Consultant Contract with Arcon Associates, Inc. for Architectural Services Related to the Roof Replacements at Fire Stations 2 & 3 and the Chlorine Room

Presented & Passed by the City Council on June 3, 2024

WHEREAS, roof replacements at Fire Stations 2 and 3 as well as the Chlorine Building at the Main Wastewater Treatment Plant were identified as critical capital improvements in this fiscal year;

WHEREAS, the City requested qualifications and proposals for architectural services for the design and construction oversite of the roofs at these sites and five responses were received;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to Authorize a Consultant Contract with Arcon Associates, Inc. for Architectural Services related to Roof Replacements at Fire Stations 2 & 3 and the Chlorine Room.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024

ATTEST:

Lora Vitek, Mayor

City Clerk

COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Absent: Abstain: